		121372	+75-	
Form 3 160-5 (August 1999)	UNITED STATES		DTECTA	FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0135
DEP.	ARTMENT OF THE INT		Mar I COLA	Expires In ovember 30, 2000
	EAU OF LAND MANAG	ST FOLLY	FD 🔛	5. Lease Serial No.
SUNDRY I	NOTICES AND REPORTS	SON WELLBLUE	TESIA N/	NM-101080
Do not use uns	NOTICES AND REPORTS form for proposals to Use Form 3160-3 (APD)	util or teenter a	III (5)	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
	IOATE - Other instruc	ctions on reverse	eside	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No
 Type of Well Oil Well Gas Well 	Other			8. Well Name and No. 3450
2. Name of Operator				Liberty BEL Federal #1
Yates Petroleum Corporati	ion			9. API Well No.
3a. Address		3b. Phone No. (includ	de area code)	30-015-33876
105 South Fourth Street, A		(505) 748-1471		10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec.,	T., R., M., or Survey Description	n)		Indian Basin Upper Penn Associat
1672' FSL and 1144' FEL				11. County or Parish, State
Section 27, T 21 S- R 24 E				Eddy County, New Mexico
12. CHECK APP	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO I	NDICATE NATURE	OF NOTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TY	PE OF ACTION	
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen Fracture Treat	Production Reclamatio	(Start/Resume) 🔲 Water Shut-Off n 🛛 Well Integrity
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair Change Plans	New Construction Plug and Abandon	Recomplete	
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	Water Disp	osal
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Opera If the proposal is to deepen directional Attach the Bond under which the work Following completion of the involved oc Testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for final	nangonment induces shall be filed o	ails, including estimated sta subsurface locations and me Bond No. on file with BLJ in a multiple completion or only after all requirements,	rting date of any pro- easured and true vert M/BIA. Required su recompletion in a n- including reclamation	oposed work and approximate duration thereof. tical depths of all pertinent markers and zones. absequent reports shall be filed within 30 days ew interval, a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once on, have been completed, and the operator has
Yates Petroleum Corporation H2S Contingency Plan attac Directional Drilling Plan attac	hed	captioned well's A	PD for one (1) year to December 30, 2007.
Previously Approved	C-144 Attached			
Thank you.				
10 K			10000	VED FOR 12 MONTH PERIOD
20.05				DEC 20 200
1010 1010 12:30.05			ENDIN	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing	is true and correct			
Name (Printed Typed)	,	Title		
	owan		Reg	julatory Agent
Signature A Ma	~	Date	Nove	mber 30, 2006
	THIS SPACE	E FOR FÉDERAL OR		
Approved by	FOR / Is/ Tony J. I	Herrell FfELD	MANAGE	IR Date
- /s/ James A. -Amos Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to conduc	itable title to those rights in the sub		CARLS	BAD FIELD OFFICE
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 mal	e it a crime for any person k	nowingly and willfull	v to make to any	department or agency of the United
false fictitious or fraudulent state	ments or representations as t	to any matter within it	s jurisdiction.	a the second sec

(Instructions on reverse)

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hibbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rie Brases Rd., Aztoc, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

	API Number	r		² Pool Code		³ Peel Name Indian Basin Upper Penn Assoc.				
* Property	Cede		Property Name Well Number					Well Number		
				L1.	berty BEL 1	rederal			1	
OGRID	No.				* Operator l	Name			Elevation	
02557	5			YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION					4002 '	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	¹⁰ Surface Location									
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line		County
I	27	21S	24E	24E 1672' South 1144' East			East	Eddy		
			¹¹ Be	ottom Ho	le Location I	f Different From	n Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line		County
м	26	215	24E		660'	South	660'	West	Eddy	
12 Dedicated Acro	s ¹³ Joint o	r Infill		Cede 15 Or	rder No.					
320										

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

16					¹⁷ OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary popling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heresofyre entered by the division.
					Signature CY Cowan Printed Name Regulatory Agent
NM-	101080				¹⁸ SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct
		51	+L Q /	1441	to the best of my belief. <u>REFER TO ORIGINAL PLAT.</u> Date of Survey
660	BHL		1672		Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
	660'				Certificate Number

	M.D. [ft]	Inclination	Azimuth [°]	T.V.D. [ft]	N+/S- [ft]	E+/W- [ft]	D.L.S. [°/100ft]	ToolFace [°]	T.F. Ref. [HS/GN]
1	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
2	2500.00	0.00	0.00	2500.00	0.00	0.00	1.50	119	GN
3	2624.67	1.87	119.29	2624.65	-1.00	1.77	1.50	360	HS
4	2952.76	6.79	119.29	2951.70	-13.11	23.37	1.50	0	HS
5	3280.84	11.71	119.29	3275.41	-38.91	69.36	1.50	0	HS
6	3608.92	16.63	119.29	3593.41	-78.20	139.40	1.50	0	HS
7	3937.01	21.56	119.29	3903.35	-130.70	232.98	1.50	360	HS
8	4265.09	26.48	119.29	4202.94	-196.00	349.40	1.50	360	HS
9	4593.18	31.40	119.29	4489.98	-273.64	487.80	1.50	360	HS
10	4921.26	36.32	119.29	4762.34	-363.05	647.17	1.50	0	HS
	4969.47	37.04	119.29	4801.00	-377.14	672.29	1.50	360	HS
12	5843.94	37.04	119.29	5499.00	-634.86	1131.71	0.00		
13	5905.51	36.12	119.29	5548.44	-652.82	1163.72	1.50	180	HS
14	6233.60	31.20	119.29	5821.44	-741.75	1322.25	1.50	180	HS
15	6561.68			6109.03	-818.90	1459.78	1.50	180	HS
16	6889. 76	21.35	119.29	6409.09	-883.70	1575.28	1.50	180	<u>HS</u>
17	7217.85	16.43	119.29	6719.40	-935.66	1667.91	1.50	180	<u>HS</u>
18	7545.93	11.51	119.29	7037.68	-974.40	1736.98	1.50	180	HS
19	7874.02	6.59	119.29	7361.57	-999,65	<u>1781.98</u>	1.50	180	HS
20	8202.10	1.67	119.29	7688.71	-1011.21	1802.59	1.50	180	HS
21	8313.41	0.04	116.34	7800.00	-1012.00	1804.00	0.00		

-1012.00

1804.00

0.00

10400.00

0.00

10913.41

22

÷.,

0.00

Simulated Survey - C:\Program Files\Drilling Toolbox 2001\liberty1.2.wpp





.:





File: Ç:\Program Files\Drilling Toolbox 2001\liberty1.2.wpp

3D³ Directional Drilling Planner - 3D View

Company: Yates Petroleum Corporation Well: Liberty BEL Federal #1



٠.

WF

Yates Petroleum Corporation

105 S. Fourth Street Artesia, NM 88210

Hydrogen Sulfide (H₂S) Contingency Plan

For

Liberty BEL Federal #1 1672' FSL, 1144' FEL Surface Location Section-27, T-21S, R-24E 660' FSL and 660' FWL Bottom Hole Location Section 26, T21S-R24E Eddy County NM

YPC H2S Contingency Plan. Page 1

Liberty BEL Federal #1 Location

This is an open drilling site. H_2S monitoring equipment and emergency response equipment will be used within 500' of zones known to contain H_2S , including warning signs, wind indicators and H_2S monitor.





YPC H2S Contingency Plan. Page 2

Emergency Procedures

- - -

In the case of a release of gas containing H₂S, the first responder(s) must isolate the area and prevent entry by other persons into the 100 ppm ROE. Additionally the first responder(s) must evacuate any public places encompassed by the 100 ppm ROE. First responder(s) must take care not to injure themselves during this operation. Company and/or local officials must be contacted to aid in this operation. Evacuation of the public should be beyond the 100 ppm ROE.

All responders must have training in the detection of H2S, measures for protection against the gas, equipment used for protection and emergency response. Additionally, responders must be equipped with H2S monitors and air packs in order to control the release. Use the "buddy system' to ensure no injuries during the response.

Ignition of Gas Source

Should control of the well be considered lost and ignition considered, take care to protect against exposure to Sulfur Dioxide (SO2). Intentional ignition must be coordinated with the NMOCD and local officials. Additionally the NM State Police may become involved. NM State Police shall be the Incident Command on scene of any major release. Take care to protect downwind whenever there is an ignition of the gas

Common Name	Chemical Formula	Specific Gravity	Threshold Limit	Hazardous Limit	Lethal Concentr- ation
Hydrogen Sulfide	H ₂ S	1.189 Air = 1	10 ppm	100 ppm/hr	600 ppm
Sulfur Dioxide	SO2	2.21 Air = 1	2 ppm	N/A	1000 ppm

Characteristics of H₂S and SO₂

Contacting Authorities

YPC personnel must liaison with local and state agencies to ensure a proper response to a major release. Additionally, the OCD must be notified of the release as soon as possible but no later than 4 hours. Agencies will ask for information such as type and volume of release, wind direction, location of release, etc. Be prepared with all information available. The following call list of essential and potential responders has been prepared for use during a release. YPC Company response must be in coordination with the State of New Mexico's 'Hazardous Materials Emergency Response Plan' (HMER)

Yates Petroleum Corporation Phone Numbers

YPC Office	(505) 748-1471
Pinson McWhorter/Operations Manager	(505) 748-4189
Darrel Atkins/Production Manager	(505) 748-4204
Ron Beasley/Prod Superintendent	(505) 748-4210
Al Springer/Drilling	
Paul Hanes/Prod. Foreman/Roswell	
Jim Krogman/Drilling Superintendent.	(505) 748-4215
Artesia Answering Service	
(During non-office hours)	

Agency Call List

Eddy County (505)

Artesia

State Police	
City Police	
Sheriff's Office	
Ambulance	
Fire Department	
LEPC (Local Emergency Planning Committee)	
NMOCD.	

· Carlsbad

State Police	
City Police	
Sheriff's Office	
Ambulance	
Fire Department	
LEPC (Local Emergency Planning Committee)	887-3798
US Bureau of Land Management.	

New Mexico Emergency Response Commission (Santa Fe)	(505)476-9600
24 HR	(505) 827-9126
New Mexico State Emergency Operations Center	
	(800) 424-8802

Other

Boots & Coots IWC	1-800-256-9688 or (281) 931-8884
	(915) 699-0139 or (915) 563-3356
Halliburton	
B. J. Services	

Flight For Life -4000 24th St, Lubbock, TX	(806) 743-9911
Aerocare -Rr 3 Box 49f, Lubbock, TX	(806) 747-8923
Med Flight Air Amb 2301 Yale Blvd SE #D3, Albuq, NM	(505) 842-4433
S B Air Med Svc 2505 Clark Carr Loop SB, Albuq, NM	(505) 842-4949

District II Energy Mine	ate of New Mexico rais and Natural Resources	Form C-144 March 12, 2004				
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	approp	illing and production facilities, submit to riste NMOCD District Office.				
	anta Fe, NM 87505 office	wastream facilities, submit to Santa Fe				
Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a "general plan"? Yes xx No [] RECEIVED Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank for Closure of a pit or below-grade tank [] FEB 1 0 2004 Operator: Yates Petroleum Corporation Telephone: (505) 748-4372e-mail address: debbiec@ypcnm.com Address: 105 South 4th Street, Artesia, NM 88210 Facility or well name: Liberty BEL Federal #1NAPI #: _30-015-33870 U/L or Qtr/Qtr _1 Sec _27T Z_1SR4E County: Eddy Latitude NAD: 1927 [] 1983 [] Surface Owner - Federal XX State [] Private [] Indian []						
Ptt Type: Drilling X Production Disposed	Below-grade taak					
Workover 🖸 Emergency 🖸	Volume:bbl Type of fluid:					
Lined D Unlined	Construction material:	-				
Liner type: Synthetic ax Thickness [2 mi] Clay Volumebbl						
	Less than 50 feet	(20 points)				
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high water elevation of ground water.)	50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet	(10 points)				
	100 feet or more	(0 peints)				
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	Yes	(20 points)				
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	Less than 200 feet 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 feet 1000 feet or more	(20 points) (10 points) (0 points)				
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	Points				
If this is a pit closure: (1) attach a diagram of the facility showing the p	it's relationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) In	dicate disposal location:				
onsite 🗌 offsite 🛄 If offsite, name of facility						
end date. (4) Groundwater encountered: No 🗍 Yes 🗍 If yes, show dep	oth below ground surfacefl. and attac	h sample results. (5) Attach soil sample results				
and a diagram of sample locations and excavations. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the above-described pit or below-grade tank has been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines [], a general permit XX, or an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan [].						
Date: <u>February 9, 2005</u> Printed Name/Title <u>Cy Cowan/Regulatory Agent</u> Signature <u>Signature</u> <u>Signat</u>						
Date:						

.